sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
SDC’s 55 series 3/4” latchbolt electric strikes are heavy duty,
designed for installation in hollow metal frames for access
control of cylindrical locksets, mortise locksets with or without
deadbolts and mortise exit devices. 55 series strikes accept 3/4”
throw latchbolts and up to 1” throw deadbolts.
The choice of six application faceplates eliminates the need for

Designates optional step
 STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3 4 5
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 55 -D U LBMLCM  DBM -L
*  See applications chart for complete faceplate details and
lock compatibility.
* Warnoch Hersey Intertek tested.
*  Specifying handing is only required for 55-D,
55-E and 55-F deadbolt models that specify LBM,
LBMLCM or DBM options. Leave blank for 55-A,
55-B and 55-C models which are non-handed.
  HOW TO ORDER
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system5
  RELATED PRODUCTS
BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
BR64XL  AC to DC Bridge Rectifier
RETROFIT BUZZER KITS
50-RMB  Buzzer with Pigtail Connectors
REPLACEMENT PIGTAIL CONNECTORS
CA-55-4  Power Input Power Pigtail Connectors
MULTI-APPLICATION STRIKE KITS
Multi-application kits include one electric strike and three faceplates.
Faceplates are interchangeable for cylindrical lockset, mortise
lockset without deadbolt and mortise exit device applications.
Consult factory for special finishes or monitoring options.
55-ABCU  55 Series Multi-Application Strike Kit
KIT COMPONENTS:
(1) 3/4” Latchbolt Electric Strike
(1) Cylindrical Faceplate
(1) Mortise Faceplate - Deadlatch Below
(1) Mortise Faceplate - Deadlatch Above
Major brand locks compatibility, including but not
limited to: Accurate, Arrow, Baldwin, Best, Corbin
Russwin, Dorma, Falcon, Hager, Marks, PDQ,
Sargent, Schlage, SDC and Yale.
CA B55
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783© 2025 Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system LIT-DS_55_1002256
  COMPONENT CONSIDERATIONS
6
EXIT SWITCHES & SENSORS
SDC offers a variety of exit button and push button
styles and contact configurations to fit several request-
to-exit application needs. Additionally, SDC’s wave-to-
open switches and motion sensors provide hands free
compliance and convenience for touchless applications
using proven infrared detection technology. A simple wave
of the hand in front of our touchless switch models activates
the switch to control electric locks/strikes, magnetic locks
or automatic door operators for entry or egress.
CLICK TO VIEW
KEYPADS & READERS
SDC has a variety of digital keypad and proximity card
access control system equipment to meet any need.
SDC’s keypads and readers are engineered to provide
real-world door control of a single opening up to 100
doors, such as indoor, outdoor and PC-based systems,
while ensuring fire and life safety code compliance along
with superior expandability and flexibility in authorization
identification, authentication, access approval and
accountability of entities through login credentials.
CLICK TO VIEW
POWER CONTROLLERS
SDC access control power supplies have been developed
specifically to support access controls and electric
locking hardware. They are UL listed and provide filtered
and regulated linear DC power, with optional control logic,
component interface, alarm interface and battery back-up
to meet the requirements of single and multiple access-
controlled openings. The circuitry design is ideal for the
inductive loads generated by access control hardware for
high performance and longevity.
CLICK TO VIEW
LOW ENERGY OPERATORS
SDC’s low energy swing door operators are designed
for applications requiring ADA compliance, user